

**Milling and Paving, Main Street (Prospect Hill Road to Linden Street), 2018**

**ITEM LIST**

				PJ Keating		Brox Industries		Aggregate Industries		D&R General Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION, (Ch. 90 Project)	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
120.100	Unclassified Excavation	100	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
127.000	Cement Concrete Excavation	10	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
129.010	Cold Planing	45,000	SY	\$ 4.70	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 168,750.00
151.220	Gravel Borrow for Sidewalk	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
151.900	Crusher Run	10	TON	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 26.12	\$ 261.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
220.000	Drainage Structure Adjusted	210	EACH	\$ 260.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00
220.500	Drainage Structure Remodeled	50	VF	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
222.010	Frame and Grate or Cover in Place	2	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
357.060	6 inch Service Gate Box	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
358.200	Roadway Gate Box Adjusted	25	EACH	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
405.000	Trench Repair	100	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
440.000	Calcium Chloride for Roadway Dust Control	100	LB	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
460.000	Hot Mix Asphalt	2,000	TON	\$ 84.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 179,000.00	\$ 76.04	\$ 152,080.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 146,000.00
460.100	Class I Bit. For Sidewalks, Drives and Trench Patch	200	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
460.300	Class I Bit. For Nite Work	3,500	TON	\$ 79.00	\$ 276,500.00	\$ 89.50	\$ 313,250.00	\$ 76.69	\$ 268,415.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 255,500.00
464.000	Bitumen for Tack Coat	1,000	GAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
504.000	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Straight	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
504.100	Granite Curb Type VA4 - Curved	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
514.000	Granite Curb Inlet-Straight	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
515.000	Granite Curb Inlet-Curved	1	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
580.000	Curb Removed and Reset	25	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 41.40	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
701.150	6" Cement Concrete W/Fibermesh	200	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00
702.000	Detectable Tile Surface panels	4	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04
751.000	Loam Borrow	25	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 139.08	\$ 3,477.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
765.000	Seeding	10	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
801.300	3" Traffic Conduit	25	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 63.40	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
819.837	Loop Detectors with Lead-In-Wires	5,000	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 55,000.00
819.840	Traffic Camera	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
819.850	Traffic Camera Related Equipment	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01
819.860	Sensor Cable For Traffic Cameras	25	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
850.221	Safety Signing For Construction Operations	1,000	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
854.014	Temporary Paving Markings - 4" (Painted)	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 805.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
864.040	Pavement Arrows And Legends Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	2,000	SF	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00
864.050	Sharrows (Painted)	20	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
865.100	Cross Walks and Stop Lines Refl. White (Thermoplastic)	10,000	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 29,000.00
868.040	4 Inch ReflectORIZED White or Yellow Line (Thermoplastic)	25,000	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 14,000.00
870.000	Portable Message Board	50	DY	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
999.001	Traffic Police	125,000	AL	\$ 1.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 125,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,082,325.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,135,760.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 990,429.20</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 927,606.58</b>

Corrected due to math error, overstated by \$1.50